

Council Proposed Change to By-Law 9.2 Adding a Fee for those Suspended for ProDev Non-Compliance

By-Law	Current Wording	Proposed Wording	Reason
TOC 9.2	9.2 Fees 9.2.1 Intern 9.2.2 Registration 9.2.3 Specific Scope of Practice License 9.2.4 Certificate of Authorization 9.2.5 Reinstatement 9.2.6 Review of Academic Credentials 9.2.7 Examinations 9.2.8 Late Payment 9.2.9 Insurance 9.2.10 Provisional Member	9.2 Fees 9.2.1 Intern 9.2.2 Registration 9.2.3 Specific Scope of Practice License 9.2.4 Certificate of Authorization 9.2.5 Reinstatement 9.2.6 Review of Academic Credentials 9.2.7 Examinations 9.2.8 Late Payment 9.2.9 Fee for Cancellation of Suspension 9.2.10 Insurance 9.2.11 Provisional Member	See below.
9.2.9 (NEW BY-LAW)		<p>9.2.9 Fee for Cancellation of Suspension</p> <p>Every application for cancellation of a suspension of a certificate of registration, temporary licence or specified scope of practice licence made under section 12.2(1) of the Act shall be accompanied by a fee in an amount determined by the council.</p>	Introduces a fee for returning to active practice for members who were suspended due to non-compliance with the ProDev program, in order to cover administrative costs.